Page 11 Maryland Stadium Authority ~ FY15 Legislative Report

CAA Men’s Basketball
Tournament

Baltimore City
-

10 teams | 18,754 in attendance

2015 SAC Invitational Memorial Day Tournament

$7.2 million in direct spending

16,000 total room nights

USA BMX East Coast Nationals

$1.14 million in direct spending

Walmart FLW Tour at the Potomac River presented by
Ranger Boats

$522,400 in direct spending

1,164 total room nights

60+ events in

19 counties

Events & MD Sports

21 tweets,

17 retweets,

20 favorited
 tweets

Fourth Quarter

Maryland Sports (continued)

Sampling of FY16 Events
•	USSSA Eastern World Series
•	CAA Men's & Women's Basketball Championships
•	Columbia Triathlon
•	2015 Huk Performance Fishing Bassmaster Elite Series at the Chesapeake Bay
•	2015 CONCACAF Gold Cup Quarterfinal matches
•	NSCAA Convention
•	US Lacrosse Convention
•	Ironman Maryland
•	Iron Girl Columbia
•	10k Across the Bay
•	SAC Invitational Memorial Day Tournament
•	Governor's Challenge

Page 12 Maryland Stadium Authority ~ FY15 Legislative Report

Events & MD Sports

MSA Event Contributions

Event Date Contribution
PRO FORMA ACTUAL

Admissions
Tax

Share of
NET Event Admissions

Tax
Share of

NET Event

CONCACAF
Gold Cup 2013 7/21/13 ($62,188) $207,866 $299,816 $445,494 $224,000 $320,981 $482,793

2013 Jay Z-
Justin
Timberlake
Concert

8/8/13 ($100,000) $360,000 $296,150 $556,150 $343,817 $325,198 $569,015

MD/WVU
Football 9/21/13 0 $247,051 ($20,612) $226,439 $240,774 ($281,943) ($41,169)

2014 NCAA
Lacrosse
Final Four

5/24-
26/14 ($500,000) $432,252 $264,304 $196,556 $197,000 $105,654 ($197,346)

2014 Jay Z-
Beyonce
Concert

7/7/14 ($150,000) $312,362 $287,809 $450,170 $366,000 $351,246 $567,246

Navy-Ohio
State Football 8/30/14 ($345,533)1 $392,578 $451,375 $393,953 $345,533 ($85,897) ($85,897)

2014 Army-
Navy Football 12/13/14 ($800,000)2 $364,157 $212,150 ($223,693) $364,157 $186,306 ($249,537)

CONCACAF
Gold Cup 2015 7/18/15 $67,500 $207,866 $252,723 $393,089

MD/PSU
Football 10/24/15 0 $342,210 $537,281 $879,491

One Direction 8/8/15 $150,000 $364,956 $278,244 $493,200

Billy Joel 7/25/15 $150,000 $364,956 $287,807 $502,763

2016 Army-
Navy Football 12/10/16 ($800,000)2 $364,157 $206,182 ($229,661)

1Guarantee assumed at $450,000 for sell-out, 100% of admission taxes if not sold out.
2Guarantee increased to $900,000; City and Visit Baltimore originally agreed to pay $250,000, but only Visit Baltimore paid $100,000

Sampling of Typical Events held at CYSC
•	Concerts at M&T Bank Stadium
•	Potential soccer matches at M&T Bank Stadium
•	City/Poly High School Football Game
•	Calvert Hall/Loyola High School Football